
2024-25 Calendar

Monday, August 26-Parent Orientation 7-8PM Wesley Hall
Tuesday, August 27-Wednesday, August 28-Classroom Visits
Thursday, August 29 -TTH Gradual Enrollment
Friday, August 30-MWF Gradual Enrollment
Monday, September 2-Labor Day -No Preschool
Tuesday, September 3-First day TTH class
Wednesday, September 4-First day MWF class
Wednesday, Nov 27, Thursday, November 28 and
Friday, November 29-Thanksgiving-No Preschool
Monday, December 23, 2024-Thursday, January 2, 2025-Winter Break-No Preschool
Monday, January 20-Martin Luther King Jr Day-No Preschool(CUMC/WF Building is
closed)
Monday, March 17-Friday, March 21 Spring Break-No Preschool
Monday, April 20-No Preschool (CUMC/WF Building is closed Monday after Easter)
Monday, May 12-End-of-Year Celebration 7PM Wesley Hall-Tentative Date
Thursday, May 22-TTH last day of preschool
Friday, May 23-MWF last day of preschool
Tuesday, May 28-Friday, May 31-Make-up days if needed due to weather closures

Adventures Preschool calendar does not always follow the same holiday/break
schedule or professional development no school days as Ames Community School
District.



Supply List

1 package washablemarkers(any colors)

1 pocket folder (any color-Please label with child’s name)

2 spiral notebooks (any color, lined or unlined paper-Please label with child’s name)

Water bottle to leave at preschool (Please label with child’s name)

Backpack

Extra clothes to keep at preschool

MWF Class Only-1 container of disinfectant wipes

TTH Class Only-1 box of tissues

For children enrolled Monday-Friday please choose either MWF or TTH supplies.


